Fees and Charges are set by the Council as part of the budget setting process and may be amended from time to time.

These Fees and Charges can only be modified by a resolution of Council.

All requests for concessions on Fees and Charges must be in made in advance, in writing. Requests should be addressed to the Chief Executive Officer.

Collection of Fees and Charges will be in accordance with Council Policy. The prescribed rate of 9.0% per annum applies to overdue payment of these charges that are permitted to be invoiced as per Council Policy.

Statutory charges are charges that are set by another legislative body. These have been published in this document for indicative reference only, and may change at any time without this document being amended.

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY

2017-18

			Schedule of Fees	and Cha	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoiding to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED		STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
SCHEDU	LE 3 - GENERAL PURPOSE FUNDING						
	Rates						
	Administrative Charges Change of Ownership Advices (via settlement agents) - Rating information - per lot Copy of Rate Notice - per copy (Hard / Electronic copy)	×	84.80 24.00			Full Cost Recovery Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995 , Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
1030118	Rates Instalment Plans - Interest (Calculated Daily)	×			5.5% per annum	100% Regulatory Fee	Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996, Part 5 section 68. GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	Rates Instalment Plans (Per Instalment Notice)	×	11.80			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996, Part 5 section 67. GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
1030113	Rates Penalty Interest (Calculated Daily)	×			9% per annum	100% Regulatory Fee	Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996, Part 5 section 70. GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
1030115	Rates Special Payment Arrangement Administrative Charge - Initial Establishment (By Prior Approval Only)	4	59.70			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996, Part 5 section 67.
1030113	Rates Special Payment Arrangement Administrative Charge - for each instalment of the payment arrangement (By Prior Approval Only)	٧	0.00			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
	Rate Book Rate book will only be provided on completion of a statutory declaration that the information will not be used for commercial purposes by the purchaser or another person.						
	Annual Rate Book (per Hard Copy) - at billing	×	400.90			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
1030118	Annual Rate Book (per Electronic Copy) - at billing	×	16.90			Full Cost Recovery	GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and
	Rate Book Subscription Per Annum (Electronic Copy - amendments sent each update during year)	×	136.10			Full Cost Recovery	Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))

			E OF WYNDHAM 2017- Schedule of Fees	18			
GL Type (Invoided) (In	narge e Code liching to proved nt holders		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED	:	STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	Japan (CP)	GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
CHEDULE 4	I - GOVERNANCE						
	Other Governance						
	Administrative Charges						
	Debtor Special Payment Arrangement Administrative Charge (By Prior Approval Only)	4	59.70			Full Cost Recovery	
	Debtor Special Payment Arrangement Administrative Charge - for each instalment of the payment arrangement	1	9.80			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995 , Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
1040211 (Debtors)	Dishonoured Cheque	4	33.30			Full Cost Recovery	
	Fee for issuing a final demand	1			18.20	100% Regulatory Fee	Fines Penalties and Infringement Notices Enforcement Act 1994, Section 14 ar
	Fee for registering an infringement notice with the Registry	1			58.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Fines Penalties and Infringement Notices Enforcement Regulations 1994, Schedule 2, Division 1. Paragraphs 1 and 3
1100614	Retrieval and research fee for information / documentation (per hour - one hour minimum). Note: freedom of information restrictions may apply (additional fees apply for copying).	4	66.50			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995 , Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
1040211	Filming Application / Permit	4	0.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Freedom of Information Charges						
	Application Fee under section 12(1)E of the Act (for an application for non-personal information)	×			30.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Charge for time taken by staff dealing with the application (per hour, or pro rata for a part of an hour)	×			30.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Charge for access time supervised by staff (per hour, or pro rata for a part of an hour), plus the actual additional cost to the Shire of any special arrangements (eg. Hire of facilities or equipment).	×			30.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Charges for photocopying - (i) per hour, or pro rata for a part of an hour of staff time; and	×			30.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	(ii) per copy	×			0.20	100% Regulatory Fee	_
1040211	Charge for time taken by staff transcribing information from a tape or other device (per hour, or pro rate for a part of an hour)	×			30.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Freedom of Information Regulations 1993 , Schedule 1.GST Exemp
	Charge for duplicating a tape, file or computer information	×			Actual Cost	Full Cost Recovery	_
	Charge for delivery, packaging and postage	×			Actual Cost	Full Cost Recovery	
	Advance deposit which may be required by the Shire under section 18(1) of the Act, expressed as a percentage of the estimated charges which will be payable in excess of the application fee	×			25%	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Further advance deposit which may be required by the Shire under section 18(4) of the Act, expressed as a percentage of the estimated charges which will be payable in excess of the application fee	×			75%	100% Regulatory Fee	
	e note: Members of the public may ask the Shire for an estimate of charges when lodging an application. If the charges ar must be notified within 30 days of an intention to proceed with the application. An advance deposit may be requested.	e likely to	exceed \$25, the Shire will pro	ovide an estimate	of charges and enquire as to whether	er the application is to proceed. The	e

				E OF WYNDHAM 2017-1 Schedule of Fees	8				
GL	Charge Type Cod (Invoicing to approved account holds under policy	de o ers	COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)			STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE	
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017			
		Other Governance (continued)							
		Photocopying / Printing							
		A4 Black & white (single sided) per copy - multiply by two for a double sided copy.	1	0.40			Full Cost Recovery		
		A4 Colour (single sided) per copy - multiply by two for a double sided copy.		1.20			Full Cost Recovery	_	
		A3 Black & White (single sided) per copy - multiply by two for a double sided copy		0.70			Full Cost Recovery	_	
		A3 Colour (single sided) per copy - multiply by two for a double sided copy		2.50			Full Cost Recovery	_	
		A2 Black & White (single sided) per copy	- -	1.20			Full Cost Recovery	_	
		A2 Colour (single sided) per copy (printing electronic version only)	1	6.50			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18	
		AI Black & White (single sided) per copy		2.50			Full Cost Recovery	_	
		Al Colour (single sided) per copy (printing electronic version only)	1	13.00			Full Cost Recovery		
		A0 Black & White (single sided) per copy	1	7.00			Full Cost Recovery		
		A0 to A2 Printing (single sided) per copy	1	15.00			Full Cost Recovery		
		A0 Colour (single sided) per copy (printing electronic version only)	1	25.00			Full Cost Recovery		
1040211		Agenda's / Minutes					,		
		Note: these are available free of charge on Councils website and provided to Media at no cost. Hard copies will	not be pro	ovided in colour.					
	0034	Agenda Only (per meeting)	×	26.00			Full Cost Recovery		
	0036	Minutes Only (per meeting)	×	26.00			Full Cost Recovery		
	0038	Minutes & Agenda (per meeting)	×	45.70			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18	
	0035	Agenda Only (per annum)	×	224.90			Full Cost Recovery	GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and	
	0037	Minutes Only (per annum)	×	224.90			Full Cost Recovery	Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1)).	
	0039	Minutes & Agendas (per annum)	×	436.20			Full Cost Recovery		
		Other Council Publications							
		Local Laws (per law) - note these can be downloaded at no cost from State Publisher website or the Shire Website	1	31.40			Full Cost Recovery		
		Tender documents (where document charge is required in tender information)	1	78.00			Full Cost Recovery		
		Shire Facilities Hire							
		Kununurra Council Chambers & 115 Coolibah Drive							
		I) Community Organisation - per day.	1	161.60			Partial Cost Recovery		
		2) Commercial / Government / Private - per day.	4	323.20			Full Cost Recovery	Land Community And 1995. Proof Principle F. Coming of LE (1) (17 (19	
		I) Community Organisation - per hour. Note: minimum charge of \$45.	1	20.20			Partial Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18	
		2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour. Note: minimum charge of \$90.	1	40.40			Full Cost Recovery		
1040111		Kununurra Shire Meeting Room							
		Community Organisation - per day.	1	161.60			Partial Cost Recovery		
		2) Commercial / Government / Private - per day.	4	323.20			Full Cost Recovery		
		1) Community Organisation - per hour. Note: minimum charge of \$45.	1	20.20			Partial Cost Recovery		
		2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour. Note: minimum charge of \$90.	4	40.40			Full Cost Recovery		

		SHIRE OF	WYNDHAM EAST KI	MBERLEY		
			201 <i>7</i> -18			
		Scher	lule of Fees and Cha	rnes		
		Series	tote of rees and ene	lges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		DUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE IERE INDICATED √)	STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective Effective	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
SCHEDU	LE 5 - LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY					
	Animal Control					
	Sterilised Dog Registration					
	One Year					
	Normal Fee	×		20.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Pensioner Concession	×		10.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Dog Bona Fide Used In Droving or Tending Stock	×		5.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Three Years					
	Normal Fee	×		42.50	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Pensioner Concession	×		21.25	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Dog Bona Fide Used In Droving or Tending Stock	×		10.63	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Lifetime					
	Normal Fee	×		100.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Pensioner Concession	×		50.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Dog Bona Fide Used In Droving or Tending Stock	×		25.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Unsterilised Dog Registration					Dog Regulations 2013 , Section 17
1050311	One Year					GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and
	Normal Fee	×		50.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	Pensioner Concession	×		25.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
	Dog Bona Fide Used In Droving or Tending Stock	×		12.50	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Three Years					
	Normal Fee	×		120.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
	Pensioner Concession	×		60.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
	Dog Bona Fide Used In Droving or Tending Stock	×		30.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
	Lifetime			350.00	1009/ D l	
	Normal Fee	x		250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	-
	Pensioner Concession	×		125.00	100% Regulatory Fee	-
	Dog Bona Fide Used In Droving or Tending Stock	×		62.50	100% Regulatory Fee	-
	Boarding Kennels Boarding Kennel Registration and Annual Renewal Fee - licensed under section 27					
	Note - Annual Inspection Fee is to be undertaken prior to the renewal of the licence)	×		200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	I mapedadir rec is to be undertained prior to the residual of the licence)					I .

			CLUB			ADEDIEV		
			SHIKI	E OF WYNDHAM		MREKTEA		
				2017-				
				Schedule of Fees	and Cha	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP			GST INCLUSIVE	COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE STATUT WHERE INDICATED \(\forall \)		PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Ar	nimal Control (continued)						
	C	Oog Infringements						
		Unregistered Dog (for dogs other than dangerous dogs)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Unregistered Dog (dangerous dogs)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to notify local government of new owner	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Registration tag, certificate offences (for dogs other than dangerous dogs)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Registration tag, certificate offences (dangerous dogs)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Unlawful application of sterilisation tattoo	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to ensure dog microchipped	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to ensure dangerous dog microchipped	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to notify local government of microchip details	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Removing, or interfering with a dog's microchip	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Transfer of ownership of unmicrochipped dog	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to notify microchip database company of new owner	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to notify local government, microchip database company of information changes	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Keeping more than the prescribed number of dogs (for dogs other than dangerous dogs)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Keeping more than the prescribed number of dogs (dangerous dogs)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Breach of kennel establishment licence	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Dog not wearing collar with attached registration tag	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Dog Regulations 2013 , Section 33
1050313		Dog not held or tethered in certain public places	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and
		Dog in exercise areas, rural areas offences	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
		Greyhound not muzzled	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Dog in place without consent (for dogs other than dangerous dogs)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Dog in place without consent (dangerous dogs)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Dog attack or chase causing physical injury	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Dog attack or chase causing no physical injury (for dogs other than dangerous dogs)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Dog attack or chase causing no physical injury (dangerous dogs)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Dangerous dog not wearing prescribed collar with prescribed information	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Not complying with dangerous dog enclosure requirements	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Not complying with commercial security dog requirements	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Warning signs about dangerous dogs not displayed	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Dangerous dog not muzzled	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	-
		Dangerous dog not held or tethered	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Dangerous dog not controlled by capable person	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	-
		Dangerous dog in prohibited place	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	-
		Dangerous dog (restricted breed) not sterilised	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	-
		Dangerous dog (restricted breed) or pup advertised	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	

			SHIRE	OF WYNDHAM	EAST KI	MBERLEY		
			Jilik	2017-		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
			`	chedule of Fees	ana Cna	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP			COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)		STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Animal Control (contin	nued)						
	Dog Infringements (c	ontinued)						
	Dangerous dog (restrict	ed breed) or pup sold	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Dangerous dog (restrict	ed breed) or pup transferred	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	7
	Buying or accepting own	ership of dangerous dog (restricted breed) or pup	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Breeding, or breeding fro	om, dangerous dog (restricted breed)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Dangerous dog (declare	d) sold or transferred to under 18 year old	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to notify person	of responsibilities under Part VI Div. 2	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to notify local go	vernment of a dangerous dog event	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to notify new loc	al government that dangerous dog kept in its district	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to provide a noti	ce to new owner about a dangerous dog (declared)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Dog Regulations 2013, Section 33
1050313	Failure to provide writte dangerous dog (commer	en notice to new owner about a dangerous dog (restricted breed) or cial security dog)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	Failure to notify local go	vernment of dangerous dog's new district or death	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to comply with a	nuisance dog order (for dogs other than dangerous dogs)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to comply with a	nuisance dog order (dangerous dogs)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to produce docu	ment when so required (for dogs other than dangerous dogs)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to produce docu	ment when so required (dangerous dogs)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to give name, dat	e of birth or address on demand (for dogs other than dangerous dogs)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to give name, dat	e of birth or address on demand (dangerous dogs)	×			400.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	All presecribed offences u	nder Dogs Local Law 2003					100% Regulatory Fee	Dogs Local Law 2003
	Sterilised Cat Registr	ation						
	One Year							
	Normal Fee		×			20.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Pensioner Concession		×			10.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		plication made after 31 May, until next 31 October	×			10.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Three Years							Cat Regulations 2012 , Schedule 3
1050321	Normal Fee		×			42.50	100% Regulatory Fee	GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and
	Pensioner Concession		×			21.25	100% Regulatory Fee	Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	Lifetime					100.00	1000/ P : -	
	Normal Fee		×			100.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
	Pensioner Concession		×			50.00	100% Regulatory Fee	

		SHIRE	OF WYNDHAM		MBERLEY		
			2017-1				
			chedule of Fees	and Cha	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)		STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Animal Control (continued)						
	Cat Infringements						
	Unregistered Cat	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to ensure cat is wearing its registration tag in public	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Removing, or interfering with a cat's registration tag	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to ensure cat is micro chipped	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Removing, or interfering with a cat's microchip	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to ensure cat is sterilised	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Identifying a cat as sterilised that is not	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Cat Regulations 2012 - Schedule 2
1050323	Transfer of a cat that is not micro chipped (and is not exempt)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and
	Transfer of a cat that is not sterilised (and is not exempt)	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	Failure to notify local government or microchip database company of a new owner	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Failure to notify local government or microchip database company of a change of details	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Breeding cats, not being an approved cat breeder	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Cats not to be offered as prizes	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Refusal by alleged offender to give information on request	×			200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Other Animal Control						
1050314	Microchipping fee - Dog	V	50.00			Full Cost Recovery	_
1050314	Replacement Dog Tags		6.50			Full Cost Recovery	
1050313	Dog Seizure Fees. Note: this fee is payable in addition to Infringement Fees as per Dog Act 1976 and Dog Regulations 1976.	×	96.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1050312	Dog pound charge - each day thereafter	×	25.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1050314	Destruction of dog. Note: impounded animals are destroyed after 72 hours.	1	85.00			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
1050314	Inspection of property for application of excess dog permit	1	100.00			Full Cost Recovery	GST Exempt Where Indicated: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax)
1050324	Microchipping fee - Cat	1	50.00			Full Cost Recovery	(Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
1050324	Replacement cat tags	1	6.50			Full Cost Recovery	
1050323	Cat Seizure Fees (fee payable in addition to infringement fees)	×	127.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1050322	Cat Pound Charge	×	35.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1050324	Destruction of Cat (impounded cat is destroyed after 72 hours of detention	1	110.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1050321	Cat Breeders Annual Registration Fee	×			100.00	Full Cost Recovery	Cat Act 2011 GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	Other Law, Order and Public Safety						
	Abandoned Vehicles						
1050412	Abandoned vehicle causing obstruction Infringement	×			100.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Activities in Thoroughfares and Public Places and Trading Local Law 2003 (4.1(1))
1030112	Towing Abandoned Vehicle - In addition to Infringement	1	Actual Cost			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
	Poundage Charges, each day	×	19.00			Full Cost Recovery	GST Exempt Where Indicated

			SHIR	E OF WYNDHAM	FAST KI	MRERIEY		
				201 <i>7</i> -		VIDERCE I		
				Schedule of Fees	ana Cna	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP			COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)		STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Oth	ner Law, Order and Public Safety (continued)						
		All prescribed offences under Activities in Thoroughfares and Public Places and Local Trading Laws 2005					100% Regulatory Fee	Activities in Thoroughfares and Public Places and Local Trading Laws 2005
		All prescribed Offences under Parking and Parking Facilities Local Law 2003					100% Regulatory Fee	Parking and Parking Facilities Local Law 2003
	In	npounding Non-Perishable Goods						
1050412		Non-Perishable Goods Seizure Fee	4	96.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Poundage Charges, each day	4	19.00			Parial Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
	In	npounding Shopping Trolleys						GST Exempt Where Indicated: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax)
1050412		Shopping Trolley Seizure Fee	4	96.00			Partial Cost Recovery	(Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
		Poundage Charges, each day	4	19.00			Parial Cost Recovery	
	В	ushfire Infringements						
01050417		Setting Fire to Bush During Prohibited Burning Times	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Offences relating to burning of bush	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to prepare a fire break in accordance with section 22(3)(b) before setting fire to bush on land adjoining exempt land	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to produce permit to burn	×			100.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Failure or refusal to identify person who issued permit to burn	×			100.00	100% Regulatory Fee	7
		Burning garden refuse at rubbish tip contrary to notice	×			1,000.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
	_	Burning garden refuse during limited burning times	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
		Offences relating to lighting of fires in the open air	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
								_
		Lighting a fire contrary to a notice issued under section 25A(5) by a local government Offences relating to the operation of tractors or self propelled harvesters, engines, machinery and	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		vehicles during the prohibited and restricted burning times	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Bush Fires Act 1954
		Operation of a tractor or self propelled harvester without a fire extinguisher contrary to a notice issued by a local government	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	GST Exempt Where Indicated: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exem Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
		Giving a false alarm of fire	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Vandalism	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure of occupier of land to extinguish a bush fire burning on the land	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Offences relating to the disposal of cigarettes, cigars and matches	×			100.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Refusal to state name and abode or stating false name and abode	×			100.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Obstruction	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Applying to another bush fire control officer for permit where permit already refused or granted subject to special conditions	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to notify or report the escape of a fire lit under permit	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	7
		Failure to comply with a requisition of a bush fire control officer relating to burning under section 24A of the Act	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	_	Offences relating to operation of bulldozer or road grader	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
			_				. 00,0	The state of the s

				OF WYNDHAM 2017-i Schedule of Fees	18			
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)		GST INCLUSIVE STATUTORY CHARGE		PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Ot	her Law, Order and Public Safety (continued)						
		ushfire Infringements (continued)						
		Operating harvesting machine or header during prohibited burning times or restricted burning times without fire extinguisher	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Operating engines, vehicles, plant or machinery contrary to notice or direction	×			500.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to fit spark arrester to power saw, bag loader or other plant or equipment	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Offences relating to operation of motor vehicles	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Offences relating to operation of aeroplanes	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Bush Fires Act 1954
		Offences relating to operation of welding and cutting apparatus	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	GST Exempt Where Indicated: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt
		Failure to comply with directions of bush fire control officer	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
		Offences relating to the use of fireworks	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
01050417		Failure to comply with the directions of a bush fire control officer	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure to give prescribed notification to local government regarding the occurrence of a bush fire	×			100.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Failure by owner or occupier of land to give prescribed notice of intention to exercise powers	×			250.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		conferred by section 34 of the Act				230.00	100% Negulatory ree	
		aravan and Camping Infringements						
01050420		All prescribed offences under the Caravan Parks & Camping Grounds Act 1995	×			As Prescribed	100% Regulatory Fee	Caravan Parks & Camping Grounds Act 1995
		All prescribed offences under the Caravan Parks & Camping Grounds Regulations 1997	×			As Prescribed	100% Regulatory Fee	Caravan Parks & Camping Grounds Regulations 1997
		All prescribed offences under Property Local Law	×			As Prescribed	100% Regulatory Fee	Property Local Law

			SHIRI	OF WYNDHAM	EAST KI	MBERLEY		
				2017-1	18			
			(Schedule of Fees	and Chai	rmas		
			<u> </u>	ocilication of fees	ana cha	1903		
GL	Charge Type Coo (Invoicing to approved account hold under policy	de o ers	COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)			STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
CHEDU	LE 7 - I	HEALTH						
		Preventative Services - Administration						
ealth Module		Caravan Parks						
	CPCS	Application for the grant or renewal of a licence - refer to Schedule 3 of the Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds Regulations 1997, Section 1	×				100% Regulatory Fee	
	CPCS	Registration Per Camp Site / annum	×			3.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	CPSS	Registration Per Short Stay Site and Sites in Transit Parks / annum	×			6.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
1070413	CPSS	Temporary licence - refer to Schedule 3 of the Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds Regulations 1997, Section 3. (pro rata amount of the application fee payable for the period of time for which the licence is to be in force)	x			Minimum of \$100	100% Regulatory Fee	Caravan Parks and Camping Ground Regulations 1997 GST Exempt Where Indicated: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	CPLS	Registration Per Long Stay Site / annum	×			6.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	CPOS	Registration Per Overflow Site / annum	×			1.50	100% Regulatory Fee	
		** Note: a \$200 minimum overall fees / annum applies to above. **					,	
		Additional fee for renewal after expiry	×			20.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Transfer of Caravan Park Licence	×			100.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Approval for Camping other than that at Caravan Park or Camping Ground (Regulation 11)	×	146.50			Full Cost Recovery	Caravan Parks and Camping Ground Regulations 1997, Reg 11; Local Governme 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
ealth Module		Food Business - Food Registration and Notification						
		Temporary Food Stall Application	×			50.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Registration Application	×			50.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
		Temporary Food Stall Application - Community Organisations as defined under "Community and				No Cost		
		Recreation Facilities and Services"						
		Transfer of Food Business Licence (applicable for all isk categories)		100.00			Partial Cost Recovery	Food Act 2008 s107; Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Section
		Food Business - Assessment of Food Business						6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18; Food Regulations 2009 r.10
		(Assessment fees below are in addition to the Registration Application fee above)						
		High Risk	×	288.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1070414		Medium Risk	×	147.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Low Risk	×	71.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Food Business - Annual Surveillance Charge						
	FBHR	High Risk	×	465.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	FBMR	Medium Risk	×	303.00			Full Cost Recovery	Food Act 2008 s140; Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Section
	FBLR	Low Risk	×	152.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Remote Premises	1	Actual Cost			Full Cost Recovery	— Public Service Award 1992 for Engine Displacement rates
		Routine Inspections By Road - per kilometre - (All engine displacements)	×	0.660			Full Cost Recovery	
		Re-Assessment Following Identification of Non-Compliance	×	152.00			Full Cost Recovery	

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY 2017-18 Schedule of Fees and Charges Charge COUNCIL CHARGE Type Code **GST INCLUSIVE** STATUTORY CHARGE PRICING BASIS (Invoicing to (WHERE INDICATED √) REFERENCE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE approved (TARGET) ccount holder inder policy CP FIN-3207) Effective Effective I Per regulation as at GST I July 2017 I July 2017 lanuary 2018 Preventative Services - Administration (continued) Infringements Offences under the Food Act 2008 As Prescribed 100% Regulatory Fee Food Act 2008 Offences under the Food Regulations 2009 As Prescribed 100% Regulatory Fee Food Regulations 2009 100% Regulatory Fee Offences under the Environmental Protection Act 1986 As Prescribed Environmental Protection Act 1986 1070419 Offences under the Environmental Protection (Noise) Regulations 1997 Environmental Protection (Noise) Regulations 1997 As Prescribed 100% Regulatory Fee Offences under the Environmental Protection (Unauthorised Discharges) Regulations 2004 As Prescribed 100% Regulatory Fee Environmental Projection (Unauthorised Discharges) Regulations 2004 **Effluent Disposal** Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulations 118.00 Application for approval of an apparatus 100% Regulatory Fee Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulations 118.00 Permit to use an apparatus 100% Regulatory Fee 1974, Schedule 1 1070411 Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulations 121.00 1974, Schedule 1, and Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, Approval of bore hole privy Full Cost Recovery 6.16, 6.17, 6.18 Local Government Report 120.00 Full Cost Recovery Health Module Swimming Pool - Health Inspection and Sampling 01070417 Annual audit of public pool 100.00 Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18 87.00 SPRS Pool Sample Fee Full Cost Recovery 1070415 SPRS Re-sample of pool following failure of monthly sample 192.00 Full Cost Recovery SPRS 87.00 Water Sample Fee (Potable Water) Full Cost Recovery **Public Buildings** Form I - Application to Construct, Extend or Alter 55.00 Full Cost Recovery Form 2 - Application for Certificate of Approval (Low Risk) 71.00 Full Cost Recovery Health (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1911, section 176, 179; Health (Public Form 2 - Application for Certificate of Approval (Medium Risk) 147.00 Full Cost Recovery 1070417 Buildings) Regulations 1992, schedule 1; Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Form 2 - Application for Certificate of Approval (High Risk) 288.00 Full Cost Recovery Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18 Form 3 - Application to Vary Certificate of Approval 71.00 Full Cost Recovery Public Building Inspection 152.00 Full Cost Recovery Health Other Health Fees and Charges Health (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1911, section 158; Sec 8.1.4 of SWEK Module Health Local Law; 344C of the Health (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1911. 1070412 LHAN 238.00 Lodging House Registration per annum Full Cost Recovery Transfer of Lodging House Licence 100.00 Full Cost Recovery 253.00 Inspection Fee (Settlement request, certificate of local government under Liquor Control Act 1988) Full Cost Recovery Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18 1070417 Initial Notification Fee/ Application - Hairdressers/ Beauty Therapy and Skin Penetrations 50.00 Full Cost Recovery Annual Inspection Fee - Hairdressers/ Beauty Therapy and Skin Penetrations 100.00 Full Cost Recovery × Offensive Trade Registration 100% Regulatory Fee Offensive Trade (Fees) Regulations 1976

				E OF WYNDHAM 2017-1 Schedule of Fees	18			
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP			COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED	√)	STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
CHEDU	LE 10 - C	COMMUNITY AMENITIES						
	Sa	nitation - Household Refuse						
1100116		Waste Management and Collection Charges (where applicable) Waste Management Charge (per annum) Note: this is determined by the Council as a "general rate and minimum payment" (not a fee and charge) applied to all properties and considered as part of the Budget Adoption process.	×	200.00			Full Cost Recovery + Possible Future Consideration	Waste Avoidance and Resource Recovery Act 2007, Part 6, Div 3, Section 66; Los Government Regulations 1996 reg 53; Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.35(4),6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18; GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination
1100110		Waste Receptacle Charge - once weekly service (per receptacle per annum)	×	307.00			Full Cost Recovery	2011 (No. 1))
1100111		Additional Waste Receptacle Charge (per receptacle per service per annum)	×	507.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1100110		Waste Collection Service (Exempt / Non-Rateable) (per receptacle per annum)	×	507.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1100113		Replacement of Bin (per bin at cost plus administrative fee)	×	Full cost recovery + \$19.50 administrative fee			Full Cost Recovery	Waste Avoidance and Resource Recovery Act 2007, Part 6, Div 3, Section 67, Lt
1100113		Repairs to Bin (per repair at cost plus administrative fee)	×	Full cost recovery + \$19.50 administrative fee			Full Cost Recovery	Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18; GS Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees an Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	D	Disposal Charges - Full Cost Recovery + Possible Future Consideration						
		Domestic Waste Disposal Fee - per m3 (pro-rata where applicable)	4	55.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Domestic Waste Voucher - 1 cubic metre (Yellow vouchers only)	4	55.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	_	$Domestic\ Waste\ Voucher\ -\ 52\ x\ 240\ Litres\ (red\ vouchers)\ -\ only\ available\ to\ specified\ properties$ where a waste collection service is not provided.	1	153.50			Full Cost Recovery	
		Domestic Waste Disposal Fee - per m3 - Uncontaminated Green Waste - **No cost up to 1m3 daily**	1	27.00			Full Cost Recovery	

		SHIRE OF WYND	AM FAST KI	MRERIEY		
			17-18	MOLKELI		
		Schedule of		IN MICH.		
		Schedule or	ees and Cna	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP FIN-3207)	GST INCLU (WHERE INDIC	COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)		PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
		GST Effective	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Sanitation - Household Refuse					
	Disposal Charges - Full Cost Recovery + Possible Future Consideration					
	Mattress (each)	54.50			Full Cost Recovery	
	0042 Commercial Waste Disposal Fee - per m3 (not green waste)	√ 55.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	0041 Commercial Waste Disposal Fee - per m3 - Green Waste	√ 27.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Commercial Waste Disposal Fee - per m3 - Green Waste (Compact / Chipped)	55.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1100114	0043 Liquid Waste (per I 000 ltrs)	√ 230.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1100114	0044 Medical Waste - per m3	√ 180.00				
	0045 Compacted Waste - per m3	√ 110.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	0046 Disposal Fee for Asbestos Disposal, per cubic metre	√ 150.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	0047 Waste Oil - per litre	√ I.20			Full Cost Recovery	Waste Avoidance and Resource Recovery Act 2007, Part 6, Div 3, Section 67,
	0048 Disposal of Waste Oil Drums (44 gallon drums & over)	√ 6.50			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18;
	Car Bodies	No Cost				GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes,
	0049 Car Tyres	√ 9.00			Full Cost Recovery	Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))
	0050 4WD Tyres	√ 12.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	0051 Truck Tyres	√ 31.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	0052 Earthmoving Tyres	√ 87.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1100114	0056 Pallets (per pallet)	√ 8.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	0059 Fridge or freezer	√ 23.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Airconditioner (must be degassed)	√ 23.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	0053 Contaminated soil - hydrocarbons (CSH) - per m3	√ 198.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Disposal of Animal Carcasses (Large stock)	√ 178.00			Full Cost Recovery	
N/A	Contaminated soil - others (CSO) - per m3	No Longer Acc	pted			
	Clean Fill - Uncontaminated	No Cost				_
	Sanitation - Other					
	Littering Infringements (as per Litter Regulations 1981)					
	Littering - Cigarette Butt	×		75.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Littering - Creating Public Risk	×		500.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Littering - Any Other	×		200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
1100210	Breaking Glass, Metal or Earthenware	×		500.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Litter Regulations 1981, Schedule I
1100210	Bill Posting	×		200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	Later regulations 1701, Schedule 1
	Bill Posting on a vehicle	×		200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Depositing domestic or commercial waste in a public litter receptacle	×		200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Transporting Load inadequately secured	×		200.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	İ					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

		SHIRE	OF WYNDHAM	EAST KI	MBERLEY		
			2017-				
			Schedule of Fees		rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED		STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Town Planning and Regional Development						
	Development Application (other than for an extractive industry) where the						
	A) not more than \$50 000	×			147.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	B) more than \$50 000 but not more than \$500 000	×			0.32% of the estimated cost of development	100% Regulatory Fee	
	C) more than \$500 000 but not more than \$2.5 million	×			\$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500 000	100% Regulatory Fee	
1100611	D) more than \$2.5 million but not more than \$5 million	×			\$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5 million	100% Regulatory Fee	Planning and Development Act 2005, Town Planning Regulations 2009, Reg 47 Schedule 2.
	E) more than \$5 million but not more than \$21.5 million	×			\$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5 million	100% Regulatory Fee	
	F) more than \$21.5 million	×			34,196.00	100% Regulatory Fee	_
	Extractive Industry Application - where the development has not commenced or been carried out	×			739.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Change of Use and Non Conforming Use Application Only	×			295.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Retrospective Applications for Development / Land use - Non Conforming Use / Extractive Industry - To discourage unlawful development	×			3 x cost of application fee as per above categories	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Home Occupation						
	Initial Application	×			222.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Annual Renewal	×			73.00	100% Regulatory Fee	
1100615	Penalty for conducting Home Occupation without Planning Consent, or for conducting a Home Occupation after expiration of annual renewal	×			3 x Home Occupation Application or Renewal Fee as applicable	100% Regulatory Fee	Planning and Development Act 2005, Town Planning Regulations 2009, Reg 47 Schedule 2.

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY 2017-18 Schedule of Fees and Charges Charge COUNCIL CHARGE Type Code GST INCLUSIVE STATUTORY CHARGE PRICING BASIS (Invoicing to (WHERE INDICATED √) REFERENCE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE approved (TARGET) ccount holders under policy CP FIN-3207) Effective Effective I Per regulation as at GST I July 2017 I July 2017 January 2018 Town Planning and Regional Development (continued) **Scheme Amendment and Structure Plans** Note: Fees are calculated per officer per hour. Fees will be calculated when works completed as per below. A refund or further charge will then apply for any costs outside the initial application fee. Initial application fee 2,500.00 100% Regulatory Fee Assessment fees will then be calculated on the following basis - per hour per officer: Director / City / Shire Planner \$88.00 per hour 1100613 Manager / Senior Planner \$66.00 per hour WA Planning Commission Fees Planning Officer & Other staff eg: Environmental Health Officer \$36.50 per hour Secretary / Administration Clerk \$30.20 per hour 1100614 **Actual Costs** Full Cost Recovery Strata Plan, Re-subdivision or Consolidation of Lots Applications (per lot) A) Not more than 5 lots Base assessment fee; plus 656.00 100% Regulatory Fee 65.00 Assessment fee per lot 100% Regulatory Fee × 1100612 B) More than 5 lots (up to and including 100 lots) WA Planning Commission Fees Base assessment fee; plus 981.00 100% Regulatory Fee Assessment fee per lot 43.50 100% Regulatory Fee C) More than 100 lots (capped) × 5,113.50 100% Regulatory Fee Subdivision / Strata Clearance (per lot) Not more than 5 lots (per lot) 73 per lot 100% Regulatory Fee \$365 for the first 5 lots than More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots - first 5 lots as per fee above, Lots 6 - 195 (per \$35 lot) 100% Regulatory Fee WA Planning Commission Fees \$35 per additional lot 1100612 More than 195 lots 7.393.00 100% Regulatory Fee Strata Form 7 Clearance Certificate under section 5B(2), 8A(f) or 9(3) of the Strata Titles Act -0.20 per sqm of floor area 100% Regulatory Fee Strata Titles General Regulations 1996, Schedule I (2). (minimum fee of \$100) Other Planning Fees 1100614 Property Settlement Questionnaire 73.00 100% Regulatory Fee 1100611 Extension of Term of Development Approval 147.00 50% Regulatory Fee × 1100611 Amendment to Development Approval 147.00 50% Regulatory Fee Planning and Development Act 2005, Town Planning Regulations 1100613 73.00 100% Regulatory Fee Zoning Certificate × 73.00 100% Regulatory Fee Written Zoning Enquiries 1100614 Retrieval and research fee for Building/Planning/Health information / documentation (per hour - one 66.50 Full Cost Recovery hour minimum). Note-freedom of information restrictions may apply (additional fees apply for copying) Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18 Section 40 Liquor License Certificate 122.00 Full Cost Recovery 1100613 Permanent Road Closure Application (Temporary road closures for events are not included in this fee 300.00 Full Cost Recovery category, please refer to Public Events)

		SHIRI	E OF WYNDHAM		MBERLEY		
			2017-				
			Schedule of Fee	and Cha	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARG GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED		STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Town Planning and Regional Development (continued)						
	Trading in Public Places or Thoroughfares						
	Traders Permit - Application Fee	×	155.50			Full Cost Recovery	
	Traders Permit - Daily Charge	×	27.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Traders Permit - Monthly Charge	×	380.50			Full Cost Recovery	
	Traders Permit - Annual Charge	×	1,087.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Outdoor Dining						
	Application Fee	×	155.50			Full Cost Recovery	
1100611	Annual Permit Fee - Per Square Metre (/m²)	×	10.50			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
	Display of Goods						
	Application Fee	×	155.50			Full Cost Recovery	
	Annual Permit Fee - Per Square Metre (/m²)	×	15.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Portable Signs						
	Application Fee	×	121.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Annual Permit Fee	×	30.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Development Assessment Panels (DAP)						
	All prescribed fees under the Planning and Development (DAP) Regulations 2017	√			As Prescribed	100% Regulatory Fee	Planning and Development (Development Assessment Panels) Amendment Regulations 2017
	Other Community Amenities						
	Cemeteries						
	On application for an order for burial the following fees shall be payable:						
	(a) For sinking grave 1.83 m deep (Adult)	√	1,331.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	(b) For sinking grave 1.83 m deep (Child under 10 years)	√	1,054.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1100710	(c) For sinking grave 1.4 m deep (Stillborn child)	√	703.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1100/10	(d) Surcharge for weekend interments	√	1,014.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	2. For sinking grave deeper than normal depth (per metre or part thereof)	√	283.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Re-opening of an Ordinary grave - as for interment	√	1,331.00			Full Cost Recovery	Cemeteries Act 1986 , part VII, s53
	Interment in a new grave after exhumation	√	565.00			Full Cost Recovery	Constitution for 1700, part 111, 333
	3. (a) Undertakers Annual License Fee	×	346.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1100711	3.(b) Undertakers Ad Hoc Licence Fee	×	87.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	4. (a) Permission to erect headstone or to enclose any grave with a slab	×	36.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	(b) Registration of Right of Burial (25 years)	×	180.00			Full Cost Recovery	_
1100710	(c) Copy of Right of Burial	×	38.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	All Prescribed Offences Cemetaries Local Law 2003					100% Regulatory Fee	Cemetaries Local Law 2003
1100710	Roadside Memorial		222.00			5 H G . B	C + 1 4 + 100 (+ 1) 11 F2
1100710	Installation of Roadside Memorial (Refer Policy CP/INP-3600)	√	332.00			Full Cost Recovery	Cemeteries Act 1986, part VII, s53

		SHIRE	OF WYNDHA	Λ EAST KII	MBERLEY		
		J	2017				

			Schedule of Fee	s ana Cna	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP FIN-3207)		COUNCIL CHARG GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED		STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
CHEDU	ILE II - RECREATION AND CULTURE						
	Wyndham Community Resource Centre						
	Meeting Room Hire						
	Community Organisation - per day.	√	160.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	2) Commercial / Government / Private - per day.	√	320.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	I) Community Organisation - per hour. Note: minimum charge of \$45.	1	20.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour. Note: minimum charge of \$90.	1	40.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Typing Service						
	Typing Documents Per Hour	1	40.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Laminating						
	A4 Per Page	1	2.50			Partial Cost Recovery	
	A3 Per Page	1	3.50			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Business Card	1	1.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Other Sizes - POA	1	POA			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Book Binding						
	< 50 pages	1	5.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	> 50 pages	1	10.00			Partial Cost Recovery	_
	Shredding					,	_
	Per Box	√	25.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1111902	Faxing	<u> </u>				Tardar Cost Necestery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.15
	Local and STD Initial Page	1	4.50			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Local and STD Subsequent Pages	\	1.50			Partial Cost Recovery	-
	International Initial Page	√	5.50			Partial Cost Recovery	-
	International Subsequent Pages	\	3.00			Partial Cost Recovery	-
	Receiving Per Page	\	0.50			Partial Cost Recovery	-
	Photocopying/Printing (Black and White)	Y	0.50			i ai tiai Cost Necovery	-
	A4 Single Side	v	0.40			Partial Cost Recovery	
	A4 Double Side		0.40			Partial Cost Recovery Partial Cost Recovery	-
	A3 Single Side		0.70			Partial Cost Recovery Partial Cost Recovery	-
		∨	1.40				-
	A3 Double Side	٧	1.40			Partial Cost Recovery	-
	Photocopying/Printing (Full Colour)	1				D ::16 - 5	
	A4 Single Side	→	1.20			Partial Cost Recovery	_
	A4 Double Side	√ .	2.40			Partial Cost Recovery	_
	A3 Single Side	√ .	2.50			Partial Cost Recovery	_
	A3 Double Side	1	5.00			Partial Cost Recovery	

		CHIDE	OF WYNDHAM E	ACT VIME	DEDIEV		
		SHIKE			DEKLET		
			201 <i>7</i> -18				
		<u> </u>	chedule of Fees a	ind Charg	es		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)		STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)	GST		Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Wyndham Community Resource Centre (continued)						
	Scanning						
	First Page	1	2.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Subsequent Pages	1	1.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Equipment Hire						
	Data Projector Per Hour	√	22.30			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Data Projector Per 1/2 Day	1	45.50			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Data Projector Per Day	1	65.70			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Laptops (per laptop) Per Hour	√	22.30			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Laptops (per laptop) Per 1/2 Day	√	45.50			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Laptops (per laptop) Per Day	√	80.80			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Laptops (bank of five) Per Day	√	151.50			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Laptops (bank of five) Per Week	1	757.50			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Internet Access						
	Per 1/2 Hour - banking (all computers) or government related (Front Office computer only)	1	No Cost				
	Per 10 minutes - pay as you go	√	1.60			Partial Cost Recovery	
1111902	Per I/2 Hour	√	4.60			Partial Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6
	Per Hour	√	7.60			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Wi-Fi Per 1/2 Hour	√	4.60			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Wi-Fi Per Hour	1	7.60			Partial Cost Recovery	
	10 Hour Voucher	٧	40.40			Partial Cost Recovery	
	CD Burning						
	CD Included	1	10.10			Partial Cost Recovery	
	No CD Included	√	7.10			Partial Cost Recovery	
	DVD Burning						
	DVD Included	٧	12.70			Partial Cost Recovery	
	No DVD Included	√	10.70			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Video Conferencing ISDN to Web						
	Price Per Hour - Includes Room Hire	1	65.70			Partial Cost Recovery	
	* Requires Bookings in Advance. Prices dependent on third party provider.						
	Web Conferencing IP Based						
	Multi Point (up to 8 sites)	1	35.40			Partial Cost Recovery	
	* Price Per Hour Includes Room Hire						

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY 2017-18 **Schedule of Fees and Charges** Charge COUNCIL CHARGE Type Code GST INCLUSIVE STATUTORY CHARGE PRICING BASIS (Invoicing to (WHERE INDICATED √) REFERENCE GL LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE approved (TARGET) ccount holders under policy CP FIN-3207) Effective Effective I Per regulation as at GST I July 2017 January 2018 I July 2017 Libraries Photocopying/Printing/Faxing/Internet A4 Black & White (single sided) per copy - multiply by two for a double sided copy 0.40 Full Cost Recovery A4 Colour (single sided) per copy - multiply by two for a double sided copy 1.20 Full Cost Recovery A3 Black & White (single sided) per copy - multiply by two for double sided copy 0.70 Full Cost Recovery A3 Colour (single sided) per copy - multiply by two for double sided copy 2.60 Full Cost Recovery Photocopying/Printing/Faxing/Internet Faxing - First Page 4.70 Full Cost Recovery 1111512 1.30 Faxing - Each Page after First Page Full Cost Recovery Public Library Services Framework Agreement 2010 Internet Use for Research and Education purposes No Cost 4 Internet - 30 minute usage 4.40 Full Cost Recovery **Other Library Services** Lost & Damaged books/items Admin fee (plus depreciated replacement cost) 6.10 Full Cost Recovery 2.80 Laminating A4 Per Page Full Cost Recovery Laminating A3 Per Page 3.80 Full Cost Recovery

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY 2017-18 Schedule of Fees and Charges Charge COUNCIL CHARGE Type Code GST INCLUSIVE STATUTORY CHARGE PRICING BASIS (Invoicing to (WHERE INDICATED √) REFERENCE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE approved (TARGET) ccount holders under policy CP FIN-3207) Effective I Per regulation as at Effective GST I July 2017 I July 2017 January 2018

SCHEDULE 11 - RECREATION AND CULTURE

Notes:

A minimum of 30% discount applies for Community Organisations. Rates are calculated from when the group begins to set up, to the time they finish cleaning up. Consecutive hiring days discounts apply (ie: 10% second day, 20% third day, 25% per day thereafter (with the exception of Category 2 Equipment). Conditions of use apply to all Council facilities and equipment.

Definitions:

Community Organisation: An incorporated, not for profit (meaning the group is registered as not for profit with the Australian Taxation Office); service groups and associations.

Commercial | government | private user groups: All groups not classified as "Community Organisation" as defined above; or all government agencies; or any private function not hired on behalf of a group or organisation.

State/Federal Government Authorities: Exemption from payment of bonds applies to all facilities hired

Hall only: Any activity that takes place that does not require the use of equipment other than the items stated on the hire terms and conditions form, or where this equipment is provided by the hirer.

Including equipment: Any activity that requires the use of equipment / items other than those listed in the hall hire terms and conditions, specifically chairs and tables.

	Community and Recreation Facilities and Services - Facility Hire				
	Hire Bonds				
	Note: Bonds apply to ALL facility and equipment hire.				
	Bond - High Risk (as defined by policy)	×	1,000.00	Full Cost Recovery	
	Bond - Medium Risk (as defined by policy)	×	500.00	Full Cost Recovery	
	Bond - Low Risk (as defined by policy)	×	250.00	Full Cost Recovery	
Trust Receipt	Bond - Category I Equipment Hire (where not provided in function/facility hire) (as defined by policy)	×	250.00	Full Cost Recovery	
dependant on	Bond - Category 2 Equipment Hire	×	500.00	Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
facility	Bond - Key Hire Seasonal (Sporting clubs rooms)	×	150.00	Full Cost Recovery	
	Bond - Key Hire (short term / casual use)	×	50.00	Full Cost Recovery	
	Bond - Hire (short term / casual use) - Airport Hangar (2 months rent) depenent on per m2 usage	×	(Minimum \$800)	Full Cost Recovery	
	Bond - Hire (short term / casual use) - Wyndham Airport Storage Sheds (1 months rent) depenent on	×	(Minimum \$40)	Full Cost Recovery	
	per m2 usage		(1 \$ -10)	Tuli Cost Recovery	
	Other Recreation and Sport - Facility Hire				_
	Recreation Services Staffing Fee (per staff member per hour)	1	100.00	Full Cost Recovery	
	Non Sporting Activity Facility Hire				
	Kununurra Leisure Centre - Whole of Facility Hire (Hall, Squash Area and Stage)				
	Community Organisation - per hour	4	150.00	Partial Cost Recovery	
	2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour	4	225.00	Full Cost Recovery	
	Community Organisation - per day (8 hours)	1	1,000.00	Partial Cost Recovery	
1110810	2) Commercial / Government / Private - per day (8 hours)	٧	1,800.00	Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
	Kununurra Leisure Centre Hall - Hall only:				
	I) Community Organisation - per hour	√	55.00	Partial Cost Recovery	
	2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour	1	85.00	Full Cost Recovery	
	Kununurra Leisure Centre Hall - Including Equipment:				
	I) Community Organisation - per hour	4	68.00	Partial Cost Recovery	
	2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour	1	110.00	Full Cost Recovery	

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY 2017-18 Schedule of Fees and Charges Charge **COUNCIL CHARGE** Type Code **GST INCLUSIVE** STATUTORY CHARGE PRICING BASIS (Invoicing to (WHERE INDICATED √) REFERENCE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE approved (TARGET) ccount holders under policy CP FIN-3207) Per regulation as at Effective Effective I GST I July 2017 I July 2017 January 2018 Other Recreation and Sport - Facility Hire Kununurra Leisure Centre Kitchen: I) Community Organisation - per hour 25.00 Partial Cost Recovery 50.00 2) Commercial / Government/Private - per hour Full Cost Recovery Kununurra Leisure Centre Stage: 1110810 I) Community Organisation - per hour 25.00 Partial Cost Recovery 80.00 1) Community Organisation - per day (8 hours) Partial Cost Recovery 3) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour 60.00 Full Cost Recovery 155.00 3) Commercial / Government / Private - per day Full Cost Recovery Peter Reid Memorial Hall - Hall Only: I) Community Organisation - per hour 42.00 Partial Cost Recovery 2) Commercial /Government / Private - per hour 62.00 Full Cost Recovery Peter Reid Memorial Hall - Including Equipment: I) Community Organisation - per hour 55.00 Partial Cost Recovery 2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour 80.00 Full Cost Recovery 1110112 I) Community Organisation - per day 110.00 Partial Cost Recovery 2) Commercial / Government / Private - per day 220.00 Full Cost Recovery **Meeting Rooms** Peter Reid Memorial Hall - meeting room: I) Community Organisation - per hour 25.00 Partial Cost Recovery Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6,15, 6,16, 6,17, 6,18 2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour 45.00 Full Cost Recovery Sporting Activity Facility Hire Kununurra Leisure Centre Hall: 42.00 Partial Cost Recovery I) Community Organisation - per hour 2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour 65.00 Full Cost Recovery 1110810 3) School sporting activities per hour 45.00 Partial Cost Recovery 4) Half Court - Casual Use - per 1/2 hour (6 Pax) 15.50 Partial Cost Recovery Kununurra Leisure Centre Squash, Badminton and Outdoor Volleyball Court: Partial Cost Recovery I) Viewing Area - Community Organisation - per hour 32.00 2) Viewing Area - Commercial / Government/Private - per hour 55.00 Full Cost Recovery 11.50 Squash - I hour (per person, per court) Full Cost Recovery 1110814 7.50 Squash - 1/2 hour (per person, per court) Full Cost Recovery Squash - Junior per hour (15 years or under) (per person per court) 50% fee for junior 7.50 Full Cost Recovery Squash - Junior per 1/2 hour (15 years or under) (per person per court) 5.50 Full Cost Recovery Squash Club - Court and Viewing Area - per hour 50.00 Full Cost Recovery Badminton Court (per court, per hour) 15.00 Full Cost Recovery 1110810 Outdoor volleyball court hire - (per person per hour). 5.00 Full Cost Recovery

			SHIRI	E OF WYNDHAM	EAST KII	MBERLEY		
				2017-1				
				Schedule of Fees	and Cha	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)			STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Otl	her Recreation and Sport - Facility Hire						
	Sį	porting Activity Facility Hire (continued)						
		Wyndham Recreation Centre Undercover Courts:						
		I) Community Organisation - per hour	1	10.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour	1	35.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1110911		Wyndham Recreation Centre Enclosed Area:						
		I) Community Organisation - per hour	1	12.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour	1	35.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Swimming Pool Facility Hire						
Knx 1110313 /		Day Rate (includes qualified Pool Operator) - per hour	1	80.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
Wyn 1110413		Night Rate (includes qualified Pool Operator and lights) - per hour	1	115.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1110413		Swimming Clubs Night Rate - per hour	1	100.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Ovals (Includes Wyndham, Kununurra and Ag Society Oval).						
		Note: Includes access to power. If lighting required refer additional fees below.						
		Oval (Community Organisation) - per hour	1	31.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Oval (Commercial / Government/Private) - per hour	1	48.00			Full Cost Recovery	
K 1111010 /		Oval (Community Organisation) - per day (Does not include light use)	1	155.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
Knx 1111010 / Wyn 1111110		Oval (Commercial / Government / Private) - per day	4	365.00			Full Cost Recovery	
***************************************		Ovals (Includes Wyndham, Kununurra and Ag Society Oval).						
		Oval Surrounds (Community Organisation) - per day	1	155.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Oval Surrounds (Commercial / Government / Private) - per day	1	315.00			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995 , Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
		Oval Lights		<u> </u>				
		Kununurra Oval (Community Organisation) - per pole, per hour	1	16.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Kununurra Oval (Commercial / Government / Private) - per pole, per hour	1	27.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Kununurra Cricket Net Lights - per hour	1	10.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Kununurra Agricultural Society Oval - Low Level (Community Organisation) - per half oval, per hour	1	18.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1111011		Kununurra Agricultural Society Oval - Low Level (Commercial/Government/Private) - half oval, per hour	1	35.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Kununurra Agricultural Society Oval - Medium Level (Community Organisation) - per half oval, per hour	1	21.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Kununurra Agricultural Society Oval - Medium Level (Commercial/Government/Private) - half oval, per hour	1	45.50			Full Cost Recovery	
		Kununurra Agricultural Society Oval - High Level (Community Organisation) - per half oval, per hour	4	35.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Kununurra Agricultural Society Oval - High Level (Commercial/Government/Private) - half oval, per hour	1	55.00			Full Cost Recovery	1
		Wyndham Oval (Community Organisation) - per hour	1	30.00			Partial Cost Recovery	†
1111110		Wyndham Oval (Commercial / Government / Private) - per hour	1	45.00			Full Cost Recovery	1
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

			SHIR	E OF WYNDHAM 201 <i>7</i> -		MBERLEY		
				Schedule of Fees		rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP			COUNCIL CHARGI GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED	.	STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Ot	ther Recreation and Sport - Facility Hire						
		porting Activity Facility Hire (continued)						
		Seasonal Oval Hire						
		Note: Fee Calculation: Oval use (formula) + light use (formula) + change room use (formula)						
		Oval Use (per person) calculated as below:	1	1.50			Full Cost Recovery	
Knx 1111010 / Wyn 1111110		Formula: Players per team x percentage of oval used x Oval use fee x discount below (if applicable)					-	
vvyn 1111110		Discount: x 0.5 for junior team (under 18 years) - (50% discount) or discount						
		Light Charge - per pole, per person, per hour	1	1.50			Full Cost Recovery	
Knx IIII0II /		Formula: Players per team x hours used x light charge x number of lights (if applicable)						
Wyn IIIII10		Change room use - per person	1	1.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Formula: Players per team x change room use fee (if applicable))						
		Multipurpose Courts						
Knx 1111012/		Multipurpose Court Hire - per court, per hour	1	14.50			Full Cost Recovery	
Wyn Rec		Tennis Court Hire (dedicated tennis courts only) - per court, per hour	1	8.00			Full Cost Recovery	
Courts 1110910		Light Fees - per switch, per hour	1	12.00			Full Cost Recovery	
Knx IIII012		Multipurpose Courts Kununurra Block (6 courts) - day use, per hour	4	60.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Multipurpose Courts Kununurra Block (6 courts) - night use, per hour	1	75.00			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
		Parks						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Knx 1111210		Activities - per hour or part thereof	1	15.50			Full Cost Recovery	
		Markets - per day or part thereof includes access to power and water	1	365.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	_ C	Category I Equipment						
		Chair hire (Community Organisation) - per chair, per day	1	2.50			Full Cost Recovery	
Knx 1110815 /		Chair hire (Commercial / Government / Private) - per chair, per day	1	3.50			Full Cost Recovery	
Wyn III0II2		Table Hire (Community Organisation) - per table, per day	1	9.00			Full Cost Recovery	
		Table Hire (Commercial / Government / Private) - per table, per day		13.00			Full Cost Recovery	_
Knx 1110814		Racquets - per racquet, per day	1	5.00			Full Cost Recovery	_
	Cle	eaning Charges						
Receipt dependant on facility or equipment		Should any Shire facility or equipment be left in a state deemed not acceptable, commercial cleaning will be organised with costs charged to the hirer (minimum charge \$300)	4	Actual Cost (Minimun \$300)	1		Full Cost Recovery	

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY 2017-18 Schedule of Fees and Charges Charge **COUNCIL CHARGE** Type Code **GST INCLUSIVE** STATUTORY CHARGE PRICING BASIS (Invoicing to (WHERE INDICATED √) REFERENCE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE approved (TARGET) ccount holders under policy CP FIN-3207) Effective I Per regulation as at Effective GST I July 2017 I July 2017 January 2018 Other Recreation and Sport - Recreation Services Damage Charges Receipt dependant on Damage to property, fixtures, fittings and equipment **Actual Cost** Full Cost Recovery facility or Damage to playing surfaces or grounds through misuse such as using round up/pesticides while line Full Cost Recovery equipment Kununurra Gymnasium Note: Membership includes access to gymnasium only. Minimum age to gymnasium is 16 years of age. Membership - I Month 120.00 Full Cost Recovery Membership - 3 Months 185.00 Full Cost Recovery Membership - 6 Months 325.00 Full Cost Recovery Membership - 12 Months 590.00 Full Cost Recovery 1110811 Note: Concession is available on production of proof of eligibility for concession including Disability Support Card, Australian Student Card and Seniors Concession Card. Membership (Concession) - I Month 90.00 Full Cost Recovery 170.00 Membership (Concession) - 3 Months Full Cost Recovery Membership (Concession) - 6 Months 300.00 Full Cost Recovery Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18 Membership (Concession) - 12 Months 540.00 Full Cost Recovery 1110813 Casual use of Gym 12.50 Full Cost Recovery **Kununurra Swimming Complex** Note: Membership includes access to swimming area's only. Minimum unaccompanied age to swimming area's is 12 years of age. Aquatic Membership (child) - I Month 35.00 Partial Cost Recovery Aquatic Membership (child) - 3 Months 4 90.00 Partial Cost Recovery 126.00 Partial Cost Recovery Aquatic Membership (child) - 6 Months Aquatic Membership (child) - 12 Months 210.00 Partial Cost Recovery 1110824 58.00 Partial Cost Recovery Aquatic Membership (adult) - I Month Aquatic Membership (adult) - 3 Months 135.00 Partial Cost Recovery 210.00 Partial Cost Recovery Aquatic Membership (adult) - 6 Months 350.00 Aquatic Membership (adult) - 12 Months Partial Cost Recovery

		СППР	E OE WYNDHAM	EAST VA	AREDIEV		
		SHIK	E OF WYNDHAM		MBEKLET		
			2017-				
		:	Schedule of Fees	and Chai	ges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP	COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)			STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Other Recreation and Sport - Recreation Services						
	Kununurra Leisure Centre						
1	Note: Gold membership includes access to gymnasium, squash courts, all fitness classes, Kununurra swimming pool, Wyndhar	n swimming	pool, all aqua aerobics classe	s, initial and qua	rterly fitness program updates (for m	ember only) and outdoor Tennis Co	urt Use
	Gold Membership - I Month	√	125.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Gold Membership - 3 Months	4	230.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Gold Membership - 6 Months	٧	415.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Gold Membership - 12 Months	4	730.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Note: Concession is available on production of proof of eligibility for concession including Disability Support Card	l, Australiar	Student Card and Seniors Co	ncession Card.			
1110011	Gold Membership (Concession) - I Month	√	115.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1110811	Gold Membership (Concession) - 3 Months	٧	195.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Gold Membership (Concession) - 6 Months	٧	380.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Gold Membership (Concession) - 12 Months	٧	630.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Squash Membership - 6 Months	٧	255.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Squash Membership - 12 Months	4	410.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	Replacement membership card fee	1	10.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1110812	Personal Training - per hour session	4	60.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1110612	Personal Training - per half hour session	1	45.00			Partial Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
	Classes and Programs						
	Recreation Programs	√	POA	,		Full Cost Recovery	
Knx 1110812 /	Aquatic Fitness Classes	4	12.50			Full Cost Recovery	
Wyn 1110411	Fitness Classes	4	12.50			Full Cost Recovery	
11,111,0111	Book of 10 passes	4	105.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Note: Passes can be used for casual entry to Gym, Fitness Classes and Aquatic Fitness Classes.						
	Swimming Pools						
N/A	2 years and under (must be accompanied by a person 16 years or older - entry fee applies)		Free				
	Supervisors of children 5-12 years (non swimmers)		Free				
Knx 1110313 /	Spectator/Amenities Charge (non swimmers)	1	5.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
Wyn 1110413	Hire of Lane Space (per lane, per hour) - not including pool entry charge per person to be charged in addition	1	16.50			Partial Cost Recovery	

			CHIDE	OF WYNDHAM	EAST KI	MREDIEY		
			эпікі	201 <i>7</i> -		WIDERLEI		
			•	Schedule of Fees	and Cha	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)			STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Of	her Recreation and Sport - Recreation Services						
		ununurra Leisure Centre (continued)						
		Swim School						
		Swimming Lessons (1/2 hour) Individual	1	36.50			Partial Cost Recovery	
		I Series (8 sessions), (per person)	√	110.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
Knx 1110312		I Series (8 sessions), 2 or more people same family enrolled same series (per ppl)	√	95.00			Partial Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
		1/2 Series (4 sessions), (per person)	√	55.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Royal Life Saving Society Course (includes updates) Prices set as per RLSS WA	√	Actual Cost			Full Cost Recovery	Royal Life Saving Society
		Kununurra Swimming Pool Entry						
		Adult swimmers	√	5.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Child swimmers (16 years or under)	1	3.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		School Groups - per child	√	2.50			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Adult Ticket Books						
1110310		Book of 10	√	45.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Book of 20	1	80.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Child Ticket Books (under 16 years)		25.00			D ::10 . D	
		Book of 10	٧	25.00			Partial Cost Recovery	_
		Book of 20	٧	40.00			Partial Cost Recovery	-
		Wyndham Swimming Pool Entry Adult swimmers	1	5.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Child swimmers (under 16 years)		3.00			Partial Cost Recovery	-
		School Groups - per child		2.50			Partial Cost Recovery	-
		Adult Ticket Books	•	2.30			raitiai Cost Recovery	
		Book of 10	٧	45.00			Partial Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
		Book of 20	<u>`</u>	80.00			Partial Cost Recovery	_
		Child Ticket Books (under 16 years)	•					-
		Book of 10	√	25.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		Book of 20	1	40.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1110410		Aquatic Membership for:-	<u> </u>				,	
		I Month (child)	1	35.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		3 Months (child)	1	90.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		6 Months (child)	1	126.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		12 Months (child)	1	210.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		I Month (adult)	1	58.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		3 Months (adult)	1	135.00			Partial Cost Recovery	_
		6 Months (adult)	1	210.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
		12 Months (adult)	√	350.00			Partial Cost Recovery	

				- 4 6 - 171			
		SHIRI	E OF WYNDHAM		MBERLEY		
			2017-				
		:	Schedule of Fees	and Cha	rges		
	Charge		COUNCIL CHARGE				
	Type Code (Invoicing to		GST INCLUSIVE	,	STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS	
GL	approved		(WHERE INDICATED	√)		REFERENCE	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	account holders under policy CP					(TARGET)	
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
PUBLIC E	EVENTS						
OBLIC E		· Air an an Isiah aran			There are referenced had		
	Public Events activities can require a mixture of approvals under varying legisla Health	ation which can	attract a range of fees	and charges	. These are referenced bei	ow for ease.	
	Refer to "Public Building Approvals" and/or "Temporary Food Stalls"						
	Other Law Order and Public Safety						
	Refer to "Road Closure Approval for Public Events"						
	Facility and Equipment Hire						
	Signage / Fencing						
	Refer to "Other Law Order and Public Safety"						
	Facilities / Equipment						
	Refer to "Community and Recreation Facilities and Services"						
	Other Recreation and Sport						
	Public Events - (Events that comply with a current Public Building Certificate of A	Approval will rece	eive an Event Permit at r	o cost)			
	Public Event Permit - Low Risk	1	15.00			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18;
	Public Event Permit - Medium Risk	1	195.00			Full Cost Recovery	Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley Local Government Property Local Law 200
	Public Event Permit - High Risk	٧	335.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Consent to Consume Alcohol on Shire Properties					-	
	Administration Fee for Shire Owned Properties - Note that this does not apply to the Youth Hub	٧	60.00			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18; Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley Local Government Property Local Law 200:
SCHEDU	ILE 12 - TRANSPORT						
	Aerodromes						
	Airport Meeting Room Hire						
	1) Community Organisation - per hour. Note: mininum \$45 charge	- √	20.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
1120721	2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour. Note: mininum \$90 charge	1	40.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1120/21	I) Community Organisation - per day	√	160.00			Partial Cost Recovery	
	2) Commercial / Government / Private per day.	1	320.00			Full Cost Recovery	
	Airport Facilities Hire						
1120816	Casual Rental Fee for Wyndham Airport Storage Sheds	4	2.00m2 - (Minimum of 20m2)			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995 , Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
	Airport Private Works (Full Cost Recovery + Commercial operator 15% administration cha	arge)					
	Slashing - Per Hour (includes tractor, slasher & labour)	4	312 +15%			Full Cost Recovery	
	Weed control - Per Hour (includes truck, labour & poison)	1	276 +15%		<u> </u>	Full Cost Recovery	
1120716	Crack sealing machine - Per Hour (includes 2 operators. Bitumen product not included)	√	309. +15%			Full Cost Recovery	
	Towing (airside) per hour (includes truck & labour)	1	216 +15%			Full Cost Recovery	

			SHIRE	OF WYNDHAM	EAST KI	MBERLEY		
				2017-				
				Schedule of Fees	and Cha	rges		
GL	Charge Type Coc (Invoicing to approved account holde	de o ers	COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)			STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	-	Aerodromes (continued)						
		Aircraft Landing Fees					Full Cost Recovery + Possible Fu	ture Consideration
		Fixed Wing Aircraft - MTOW Over 5,700kg - [MTOW = Maximum take off weight]						
		All Fixed Wing Aircraft - Per tonne pro rata (Per landing)	٧		29.30		Full Cost Recovery	
		All Fixed Wing Aircraft - One landing fee is applicable per one hour session of training circuits or one hour maintenance check flights	4		29.30		Full Cost Recovery	
Knx 1120710		Fixed Wing Aircraft - General Aviation (GA) - MTOW up to and incl. 5,700kg All Fixed Wing Aircraft - Per tonne (Per landing)	٧		20.20		Full Cost Recovery	
Wyn 1120810		All Fixed Wing Aircraft - One landing fee is applicable per one hour session of training circuits or one hour maintenance check flights	1		20.20		Full Cost Recovery	
		Rotary Wing Aircraft						Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
		All Rotary Aircraft - Per tonne pro rata (Per landing)	V		15.20		Full Cost Recovery	
		All Rotary Aircraft - One landing fee is applicable per one hour session of training circuits or one hour maintenance check flights	1		15.20		Full Cost Recovery	
		Passenger Service Fees						1
Knx 1120711	0061	Passenger Handling fee	√	21.80			Full Cost Recovery	
Knx 1120712	0062	Passenger Screening fee	· ·	22.50			Full Cost Recovery	<u>-</u>
101X 1120712	_	Aircraft Parking Fees	· ·				Tun Cost Necovery	<u> </u>
		Non Resident Operator Aircraft Parking Fees (per night, Landing Fees not Included)	- V		25.60		Full Cost Recovery	
		Non Resident Operator Aircraft Parking Fees (Per month - Landing Fees not included)			182.00		Full Cost Recovery	
		Non Resident Operator Aircraft Parking Fees (6 months - Landing Fees not Included)	٧		929.40		Full Cost Recovery	-
Knx 1120714			1				·	_
		Aircraft Parking Fees (per night, Landing Fees not Included) - Wyndham Hangar			40.40		Full Cost Recovery	_
		Aircraft Parking/Aviation Storage Fees (per monthly, Landing Fees not Included) - Wyndham Hangar - (Minimum of 100m2)	٧		4.00m2 - (Min of 100m2)		Full Cost Recovery	
		Call Out Fees						1. 16
1120710		Kununurra Airport, after hours, per hour	1	132.00			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
1120810		Wyndham Airport, after hours, per hour	1	132.00			Full Cost Recovery	1
		Digital Advertising	V	1,210.00			Full Cost Recovery	†
1120721		Annual advertising on airport terminal digital display boards Quarterly advertising on airport terminal digital display boards	- - -	308.00			Full Cost Recovery	-
1120/21		Monthly advertising on airport terminal digital display boards	-\	110.00			Full Cost Recovery	-
		Terminal Usage Fee	•				. a cost recovery	†
1120721		Kununurra Terminal Key Fee (per annum)	1	137.80			Full Cost Recovery	
Trust Receipt T	Гуре 25	, , ,					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	†
(9101119		Kununurra Terminal Security Access Card Bond	×	121.20			Full Cost Recovery	

		эпікі	OF WYNDHAM -201 <i>7</i> -		MDEKLEI				
		9	Schedule of Fees		raes				
	Charge Type Code	COUNCIL CHARGE			STATUTORY CHARGE	ATUTORY CHARGE PRICING BASIS			
GL	(Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP FIN-3207)		(WHERE INDICATED	√)		REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE		
		GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017				
HEDUI	LE 13 - ECONOMIC SERVICES								
	Building Control								
	Building Permit Application Certified Class I -10 (0.19% of the estimated value of work - but not less than \$97.70)	×			Calculation (minimum fee \$97.7)	100% Regulatory Fee			
	Building Permit Application Certified Class 1B, 2 -9 (0.09% of the estimated value of work - but not less than \$97.70)	×			Calculation (minimum fee \$97.7)	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2 - Fees (reg 11) Division 1 & Building 2011 (s. 16(1))		
	Building Permit Application Uncertified Class I A & 10 (0.32% of the estimated value of work - but not less than \$97.70)	×			Calculation (minimum fee \$97.7)	100% Regulatory Fee			
01130310	Amended building License - (minimum of \$20). Note: Fees calculated on amended value	×			Calculation (minimum fee \$20)	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 1989 (part 6)		
	Building Approval Certificate Application (for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been carried out) (0.38% of the estimated value of work - but not less than \$97.70)	×			Calculation (minimum fee \$97.7)	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2 - Fees (reg 11) Division 2 & Building		
	Building Approval Certificate Application (for existing building where unauthorised work has not been carried out)	×			97.70	100% Regulatory Fee	2011 (s. 52(2))		
	Application for Hoarding , Road Closure & Permit to excavate/deposit materials on street. (\$1.00 per metre square per month)	×			Calculation	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Part 9 Division 3 (r 64 (4))		
	Demolition - per storey. Note: applications made prior to 2/4/2012.	×			Calculation	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 1989 (part 6)		
	Demolition Permit Application - Class I - 10	×			97.70	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2 - Fees (reg 11) Division 1 & Building		
	Demolition Permit Application - Class 2 - 9 (\$97.70 for each storey of the building)	×			Calculation	100% Regulatory Fee	2011 (s. 16(1))		
	Application Extension of Time (Building or Demolition Permit)	×			97.70	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2 - Fees (reg 11) Division 1 & Building 2011 (s. 32(3)(f))		
	Application for Occupancy Permit (completed building)	×			97.70	100% Regulatory Fee			
1130312	Application for Temporary Occupancy Permit (incomplete building)	×			97.70	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2 - Fees (reg 11) Division 2 & Building		
	Application for Modification of Occupancy Permit (additional use of building on a temporary basis)	×	2017				, , ,		
	Application for Replacement Occupancy Permit (permanent change of use/classification)	×			97.70	100% Regulatory Fee			
	Application for Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate (for registration of strata scheme, plan of re-subdivision) (\$10.80 for each strata unit, but not less than \$107.70)	×			Calculation (minimum fee \$107.70)	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2 - Fees (reg 11) Division 2 & Building 2011 (s. 50(1) and (2))		

		SHI		YNDHAM E 2017-18 e of Fees a	8			
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED \())			STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)	GST		ffective uly 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Building Control (continued)							
1130312	Application for Occupancy Permit (for building in respect of which unauthorise (0.18% of estimated value of unauthorised work but not less than \$97.70)	ed work has been done)				Calculation (minimum fee \$97.70)	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2 - Fees (reg 11) Division 2 & Building Act 2011 (s. 51 (2)) and (s. 52 (1))
1130312	Application to Replace Occupancy Permit (for an existing building)	×				97.70	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Application to extend the time during which an Occupancy Permit or Building effect.	Approval Certificate has				97.70	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Schedule 2 - Fees (reg 11) Division 2 & Building Act 2011 (s. 65 (3)(a))
	Annual Swimming Pool Fee - \$57.45 every 4 years (charged pro-rata)	×				\$14.36 per annum	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 1989 Part 10 Regulation 38F Building Regulations 2012 Part 8 Division 2 (r 53 (2))
1130310	Application for Approval of Battery Operated Smoke Alarm	×				179.40	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Part 8 Division 3 (r 61 (3)(b))
1130310	Application for Variation/Modification of Building Standards in which declaration Building Commissioner	n is sought from				\$2,160.15 per standard variation	100% Regulatory Fee	Building Regulations 2012 Part 9 Division 3 (r 64 (4))
	Additional Swimming Pool inspection Fee - Client Initiated Inspection	√	1.	50.00			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
	Inspection Fees (for third party requests)	√	2	50.00			Full Cost Recovery	Escal diversiment rice 1773 , Faire 6, Estission 3, Sections 6.13, 6.14, 6.17, 6.10
Trust Type 16 -	Building Services Levy for Building Permit (Minimum \$61.65 and 0.137% of wor \$45,000)	k value exceeding				Calculation (minimum fee \$61.65)	100% Regulatory Fee	
Trust No. 9952 (9101113)	Building Services Levy for Demolition Permit (Minimum \$61.65 and 0.137% of \$45,000)	work value exceeding				Calculation (minimum fee \$61.65)	100% Regulatory Fee	Set by Building (Services) Act 2011 and Building Services Commission
	Building Services Levy for Occupancy Permit (Minimum)	×				61.65	100% Regulatory Fee	
	Building Services Levy for Building Approval Certificate (Minimum)	×				61.65	100% Regulatory Fee	
Trust Type 17 - Trust No. 9953 (9101114)	Building Services Levy for Unauthorised Building Work (Minimum \$123.30 and exceeding \$45,000)	0.274% of work value				Calculation (minimum fee \$123.30)	100% Regulatory Fee	Set by Building (Services) Act 2011 and Building Services Commission
	Construction Industry Training Fund (0.2% of construction value over \$20,000	.) ×				Calculation	100% Regulatory Fee	Set by Construction and Training Industry group.
1130312	Change of Ownership Advices (via settlement agents) - Building - per lot	×	8	85.00			Full Cost Recovery	
1130311	Supply of Generic Engineering Footing Specification Detail Specifications (per set)	V	6	56.00			Full Cost Recovery	
Planning	Bushfire Attack Level Report and Certificate (Building and Planning)							Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.16 and 6.17
1100614 or Building	Within the town site of Kununurra and Wyndham Surrounding areas - Plus travel expenses (air-faires & accommodation if requir		\$440 p	17.00 plus travel			Full Cost Recovery Full Cost Recovery	
1130311		•	ex	penses			,	
Trust payment - Trust Type 05	Construction Security Deposit Construction Security Deposit for Residential construction - per m street from of \$1,500	atage, up to a maximum	2	25.00			Full Cost Recovery	
(9101105)	Construction Security Deposit for Commercial and Industrial construction - poto a maximum of \$3,000	er m street frontage, up	5	50.00			Full Cost Recovery	— Local Government Act 1995 , Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
	Water Supply/Reticulation Charges							<u></u>
01111212	0021 Water supply / rectic charges per Kilolitre	×		0.90			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18

		SHIRI	E OF WYNDHAM 2017-		MBERLEY				
			Schedule of Fees	and Cha	rges				
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)		STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE		
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017				
SCHEDU	LE 14 - OTHER PROPERTIES AND SERVICES								
	Private Works								
	Road Closure Approval for Public Events								
01140210	Community groups as defined under "Community and Recreation Facilities and Services"	٧	95.8 +15%			Partial Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995 , Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18		
01170210	Commercial / Government / Private user groups as defined under "Community and Recreation Facilities and Services"	٧	191.9 +15%			Full Cost Recovery			
	Traffic Management Signage and Temporary Fencing								
	Short term Hire of SWEK Traffic Management Signs (per sign / per week). Note: erection of Traffic Management Signage must be undertaken by qualified person(s) and is only available to approved public events	1	6.6 +15%			Full Cost Recovery			
01140210	Erection of Traffic Management Signage by qualified Shire employees per hour	٧	166.4 +15%			Full Cost Recovery			
	Short term hire of SWEK temporary fencing (per panel / per week). Note: only available to Community Groups as defined under "Community and Recreation Facilities and Services". Pick up and delivery is hirers responsibility.	1	6.6 +15%			Partial Cost Recovery	Local Government Act 1995 , Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18		
	Bond	×	606.00			Full Cost Recovery			
Trust Receipt 7		×	2,525.00			Full Cost Recovery	Local Government (Uniform Local Provisions) Regulations 1996, Regulation 15; GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1))		
	Directional Signage								
	Purchase of signs and installation	٧	Actual Costs + 15%			Full Cost Recovery			
	Managing signage and maintaining the business directional signage register (per annum per sign)	1	85.00			Full Cost Recovery			
	Application fee for business roadside advertising signage and directional signage	٧	120.00			Full Cost Recovery			
01140210	Assessment of Applications								
	eg. cattle grids, private works requests	٧	154 +15%			Full Cost Recovery			
	Labour Rates Supervisor (per hour)	٧	154 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18		
	Labor (per hour)	1	94 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	Labor T1.5 (as per Enterprise Agreement) - per hour	٧	142 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	Labor T2.0 (as per Enterprise Agreement) - per hour	1	193 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			

		SHIRE	OF WYNDHAM EAST KI	MBERLEY				
		S	chedule of Fees and Cha	rges				
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under polity CP		COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)	STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE		
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective Effective I I July 2017 January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017				
	Private Works (continued)							
	Plant Rates Inspection less than I hour	V	154 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	·	· · ·	154 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	Inspection for each additional hour pro-rata		208 +15%		· · · · ·			
	Public Events (Traffic Management Plan Review)				Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	Public Events (Traffic Management Plan Review) - Community Organisations	٧	104 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	WY 26224 - John Deere 1565 Front Deck Ride On Mower With 72 Mulching Deck - Per Day	٧	94 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	-		
	WY26287 - 2013 John Deere 326D Skidsteer - wheeled model	٧	342 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	-		
	Skidster - tracked model	4	550 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	WY26291- 2013 John Deere 1565 4WD Ride on Mower With72" Mulching Deck - Per Day	4	94 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	WY11160 - Mitsubishi Tipper 10 Tonne Truck - Per Hour - Including Operator	4	114 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
01140210	WY11719 - Kubota M6800 Loader Tractor - Per hour	٧	140 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18		
	IDBW601 - Fuso 3 Tonne Tip Truck - Per hour	4	105 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	WY14960 - Kubota M Series Tractor M9540DHC - Per day (with slasher)	4	389 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	Silvan Shireboss 6' Slasher for use with Kubota M9540D Tractor P382 - Per hour	4	130 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	WY25031 - 2011 Kubota M Series M135XDC Tractor - Per hour	٧	130 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	2011 BEN WYE Piranha 5000 5M Flexwing Slasher - Per hour	٧	130 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	2011 BEN WYE Piranha 2600 8' Slasher - Per hour	√	130 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	IEPX320 - 2013 Fuso Canter 815 - 3T Tipper Truck - Per hour	√	105 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	WY0 - Grader John Deere 670G 2009 - Per hour	√	192 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			
	WY14004 - John Deere Backhoe Loader - Per hour	√	140 +15%		Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up			

			OF WYNDHAM 2017-	18			
			chedule of Fees	and Cha	rges		
GL	Charge Type Code (Invoicing to approved account holders under policy CP	COUNCIL CHARGE GST INCLUSIVE (WHERE INDICATED √)			STATUTORY CHARGE	PRICING BASIS REFERENCE (TARGET)	LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
	FIN-3207)	GST	Effective I July 2017	Effective I January 2018	Per regulation as at I July 2017		
	Private Works (continued)						
	Plant Rates (continued)						
	WY15724 - Trailer Cobra Jetter - Graffiti Remover - Per Day	V	195 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	ITLM265 - 2010 Vermeer BC1000XL Wood Chipper - 100mm thickness	1	165 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.
	IDPD787 - Front End Caterpillar Loader 950H WITH 3.IM GP Bucket - Per hour	√	140 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	WY25065 John Deere Ride on Mower 1565 Series 11 4WD with 72" Deck - Per day	√	93 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	WY25658 - Kubota BX2360DV Tractor - Per day	٧	389 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	IEHW733 - 2013 UD 10m Tip Truck - Per hour	٧	115 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	Rapid-Flood 10,000 Litre Water Tank - Per hour	٧	140 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	2012 Caterpillar 953D WHA - LBP01483 Track Loader - Per hour	√	140 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
01140210	I CGF957 2006 Isuzu 3T Truck NPR 300 Tipper - Per hour	√	105 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
01140210	John Deere Tractor 5325 Wyndham Depot WY12280 - Per hour	√	105 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	Case 580SR II Loader Backhoe Wyndham I CWM013 - Per day	√	389 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	WY13511 - Isuzu 4x2 Tray Tipper FSR850 - Per hour	√	140 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	Line Marking Machine (push machine) - Per day	4	69 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	Chain Saw - 12" model - Per day	1	109 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	Chain Saw - 18" model - Per day	1	141 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	Car Trailers - Per day	1	120 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	Cage Trailer (6x4) - Per day	4	49 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	
	Cage Trailer (8x5) - Per day	√	75 +15%			Full Cost Recovery + Mark Up	